

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 153 of 2021 with
WP(C) No. 152 of 2021

Date of Order: 25.08.2022

Shri. Kimfa S. Marbaniang	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Irshad Hussain	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Thapa, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA.

Last opportunity is granted to Mr. S. Thapa, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 9th September, 2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.08.2022
"D.Thabah-PS"