

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 153 of 2021

Date of order: 05.02.2026

Shri Kimfa S Marbaniang

Vs

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv with
Mrs. R. Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. S.Kh. Nongrum, Adv.

On the prayer made by Mr. K. Paul, learned Senior Counsel for the
petitioner, seeking accommodation, list this matter after 1(one) week.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
05.02.2026
"Khrw"