

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 153 of 2021

Date of order: 17.02.2026

Shri Kimfa S Marbaniang

Vs

State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Khyriem, Adv vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.K. Pariat, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr.GA

Heard Mr. S. Khyriem, learned counsel for the petitioner once again sought for accommodation on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel Mr. K. Paul who is leading in this matter is in disposed.

Time and again this Court has impressed upon the parties the fact that this is an old pending case, as such it is incumbent on the parties to make an endeavour to expedite the hearing, be that as it may, the prayer made is allowed. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed on the next date, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
17.02.2026
"Khrav",